
Graduate School Funding Office
2012-2013 Tuition Scholarship Fee Schedule (per semester)

OUT-OF-STATE IN-STATE TOTAL

CREDIT HOURS FULL HALF CREDIT HOURS FULL HALF CREDIT HOURS FULL HALF

9+ $5,544.00 $2,772.00 9+ $4,980.00 $2,490.00 9+ $10,524.00 $5,262.00
8 $4,928.00 $2,464.00 8 $4,356.80 $2,178.40 8 $9,284.80 $4,642.40
7 $4,312.00 $2,156.00 7 $3,812.20 $1,906.10 7 $8,124.20 $4,062.10
6 $3,696.00 $1,848.00 6 $3,267.60 $1,633.80 6 $6,963.60 $3,481.80
5 $3,080.00 $1,540.00 5 $2,723.00 $1,361.50 5 $5,803.00 $2,901.50
4 $2,464.00 $1,232.00 4 $2,178.40 $1,089.20 4 $4,642.40 $2,321.20
3 $1,848.00 $924.00 3 $1,633.80 $816.90 3 $3,481.80 $1,740.90
2 $1,232.00 $616.00 2 $1,089.20 $544.60 2 $2,321.20 $1,160.60
1 $616.00 $308.00 1 $544.60 $272.30 1 $1,160.60 $580.30

Note: These represent the standard graduate tuition rates for tuition scholarships paid for those with assistantships. 
Fees that are not included in the standard rate include the Johnson Center fee $74, health fee $175, (total $249) and any student specific fees, 
such as course fees, program fees, lab fees, and music fees.  These fees are the responsibility of the student, and are not a part of the tuition scholarship.
The Graduate School determines the final tuition scholarship amount. Questions can be emailed to gsas@uky.edu .

Student Health Insurance Premium 2012-13 -- Fall: $577.00 Spring/Summer: $1069.00 Total: $1,646.00


